

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7725 OF 2019**

Shankar Shambu Kamble ... Petitioner

V/s.

Dnyandev Balu Kamble and ors. ... Respondents

---

Ms.Sharmila U. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.B.Kadam, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

---

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Heard Ms.Sharmila U. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.
3. Mr.A.B.Kadam, learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.3 and 4.
4. Petitioner to serve the remaining respondents through court process or by post or by hand, in which event affidavit of service shall be filed.
5. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and on

going through the materials on record, including Ex.27 filed by the petitioner, as well as the impugned order dated 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, further proceedings in RCA No.47 of 2013 shall be kept in abeyance till the next date.

6. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)**

....