

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7725 OF 2019

Shankar Shambhu Kamble Petitioner

Vs.

Dnyandev Balu Kamble & Ors. Respondents

Smt. Sharmila U. Deshmukh for Petitioner.
Mr. A.B. Kadam, AGP for Respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Coram : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

Date : 8th January, 2020

P.C.:

1. Service be completed within four weeks from today including by alternate modes i.e. private notice by Registered post A.D./ Speed post. Failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. Stand over as per C.M.I.S. date.

2. Ad-interim relief to continue till then.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)