

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7725 OF 2019

Shankar Shambu Kamble

... Petitioner

Versus

Dnyandev Balu Kamble And Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent No. 3 and 4-State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Since the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has been elevated as a Judge of this Court.
2. Hence, issue notice to the Petitioner to engage a new Advocate, returnable on **23.07.2026**.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]